

Syed U. Nasir, MD, a Neuro-Oncologist with Brain Center of Hudson Valley

Get to know Neuro-Oncologist Dr. Syed U. Nasir, who serves patients in Newburgh, New York.



New York City, New York Feb 10, 2023 (<u>Issuewire.com</u>) - Dr. Nasir is a skilled neuro-oncologist at the Brain Center of Hudson Valley in Newburgh, New York. He has extensive experience in epilepsy, neurodegenerative disorders, and headaches.

Locally, he is affiliated with Garnet Health Medical Center, Montefiore St. Luke's Cornwall, and Vassar Brothers Medical Center.

Educated in Pakistan, Dr. Nasir graduated with his medical degree from Dow Medical College in 1991. He then relocated to the United States, performing his post-graduate training at SUNY at Buffalo in 1998 and his fellowship in neurology at Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center in New York in 2000.

With over three decades of experience in the medical field, Dr. Nasir is a diplomat of the American Board of Psychiatry and Neurology (ABPN). The ABPN is a not-for-profit corporation dedicated to serving the professions of psychiatry and neurology.

Neuro-oncology is the study of brain and spinal cord neoplasms, many of which are very dangerous and life-threatening. A neuro-oncologist is a doctor who has special training in diagnosing and treating brain tumors and other tumors of the nervous system.

In recognition of his professional achievements, Dr. Nasir has been the recipient of the Patients' Choice Award (2018, 2008) and Compassionate Doctor Recognition (2018).

On a more personal note, he speaks English and Panjabi.

Learn More about Dr. Syed U. Nasir:

Through his findatopdoc profile, <u>https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/1313891-Syed-Nasir-Neurologist</u> or through Garnet Health, <u>https://www.garnethealth.org/providers/syed-nasir-mbbs</u>

About FindaTopDoc.com

FindaTopDoc is a digital health information company that helps connect patients with local physicians and specialists who accept your insurance. Our goal is to help guide you on your journey toward optimal health by providing you with the know-how to make informed decisions for you and your family.

Media Contact

Your Health Contact

clientservice@yourhealthcontact.com

Source : Syed U. Nasir, MD

See on IssueWire